DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND MENTAL HYGIENE
LOCAL HEALTH DEPARTMENT
CLINIC SERVICES CPT CODES
FY 2018 RATES

EFFECTIVE DATE: 7/1/17

CPT CODE DESCRIPTION RATES
10060 Drainage of skin abscess 192.68
10061 Drainage of skin abscess complicated or multiple 338.42
10120 Remove foreign body 251.16
10121 Remove foreign body complicated 450.74
10140 Drainage of hematoma/fluid 268.50
11100 Skin biopsy 170.54
11101 Biopsy skin subg&/mucous membrane ea addl lesn 53.72
11200 Removal of skin tags 145.71
11300 . . . . -

Shaving of single dermal lesion of abdominal wall, 0.3 to 0.5cm in diameter 162.27
11301 . . . . -

Shaving of single dermal lesion of abdominal wall, 0.6 to 1.0cm in diameter 199.17
11305 Shaving of single dermal lesion of foot, 0.3 to 0.5cm in diameter 163.19
11306 Shaving of single dermal lesion of foot, 0.6 to 1.0cm in diameter 202.40
11400 . . . . . . . .

Excision benign skin lesion (excluding skin tags) abdominal wall, 0.3cm or less 205.14
11401 .. . . . . . .

Excision benign skin lesion (excluding skin tags) of abdominal wall, 0.6-1.0cm 246.00
11420 Excision of benign skin lesion (excluding skin tags) of foot, 0.3 to 0.5cm 201.60
11421 Excision of benign skin lesion (excluding skin tags) of foot, 0.6 to 1.0cm 256.77
11730 Removal of nail plate 171.72
11740 Drain blood from under nail 81.38
11750 Removal of nail bed 250.77
11976 Remove contraceptive capsule 233.57
11981 Insert drug implant device 232.77
11982 Removal drug implant device 263.84
11983 Removal with insert drug implant 369.26
12001 Simple repair of superficial wounds 2.5 cm or less 147.41
12002 Simple repair of superficial wounds 2.6 - 7.5 cm 178.40
12004 Simple repair of superficial wounds 7.6 - 12.5 cm 209.46
12005 Simple repair of superficial wounds 12.6 - 20.0 cm 264.03
12011 Simple repair of superficial wounds (face, ears,eyes, nose, lips 25.cm or less 179.85
12013 Simple repair of superficial wounds 2.6 - 7.5 cm 187.08
12014 Simple repair of superficial wounds 7.6 - 12.5 cm 218.54
12015 Simple repair of superficial wounds 12.6 - 20.0 cm 264.59
12031 Repair imtermediate wounds of scalp, axillae, trunk or extremities 2.5 cm or less 392.18
12032 Simple repair of superficial wounds 2.6 - 7.5 cm 501.00

12034 Simple repair of superficial wounds 7.6 - 12.5 cm 514.74



12041
12042
12044
16000

16020

17000
17110
17250
20605
CPT CODE
20610
30300
36410
36415
36416
46900
46924
54050
54056
54065
54450
56501
56515
56740
57061
57065
57170
57452
57454
57455
57456
57500
57505
57511
58100
58110
58300
58301
59430
64450
65205
69200
69210
80048
80050
80051

Repair intermediate wounds of neck, hand, feet, external genitalila 2.5 cm or less
Simple repair of superficial wounds 2.6 - 7.5 cm

Simple repair of superficial wounds 7.6 - 12.5 cm

Initial treatment of burn(s)

Debride, partial-thickness, burn, w/ dressing, initial, less than 5% total BSA

Destruct premalg lesion

Destruct of lesion 1-14

Chemical cautery tissue

Aspiration/injection of small joints w/o ultrasound
DESCRIPTION

Aspiration/injection of major joints w/o ultrasound

Remove Foreign Body Intranasal

Venipunture Age 3 & Older by Skilled Practitioner

Collection of blood by veniputure

Collection of capillary blood specimen ( finger,heel or ear stick)

Destruction anal lesion(s)

Destruction anal lesion(s) extensive

Destruction penis lesion(s)

Cryosurgery penis lesion(s)

Destruction penis lesion(s)

Preputial stretching

Destroy vulva lesions sim

Destroy vulva lesion/s compl

Bartolin's Cyst

Destroy vaginal lesions simple

Destroy vaginal lesions complex

Fitting of diaphragm/cap

Colposcopy of cervix

colposcopy of cerix with biopsy

Biopsy of cervix w/scope

Endocerv curettage w/scope

BIOPY OF CERVIX

ENDOCERVICAL CURETTAGE

CRYOCAUTERY

ENDOMETRIAL BIOPSY

ENDOMETRIAL BIOPSY WITH COLPOSCOPY

Insert intrauterine device (1UD)

Remove intrauterine device (IUD)

POSTPARTUM EXAM ONLY

Nerve block other peripheral

Foreign Body removal Eye

Remove Foreign Body External Audio

Remove impacted ear wax

METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA

COMPLETE BLOOD COUNT

ELECTROLYTE PANEL

391.20
476.64
592.35
112.98

134.78
109.73
183.20
130.73
82.31
RATES
99.30
294.15
27.77
4,94
3.38
402.33
888.71
219.84
235.26
361.58
115.19
214.80
371.82
492.41
186.18
320.73
99.33
178.53
249.05
233.04
219.87
210.02
167.66
236.60
178.35
77.91
114.00
154.88
307.95
131.52
91.32
136.40
80.15
17.40
14.43
14.43



80053
80061
80069
80074
80076
80154
80156
80164
80178
80201
80299
80305
80306
80307
CPT CODE
80348
80426
81000
81002
81003
81005
81015
81025
82043
82075
82103
82140
82150
82270
82272
82306
82390
82465
82542
82550
82554
82565
82570
82607
82627
82670
82728
82746
82941
82947
82948
82962

COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL

LIPID PANEL

Fasting renal function panel

ACUTE HEPATITIS PANEL

Hepatic function panel

1-hydroxymidazolam measurement

Blood carbamazepine level

Dipropylacetic acid (valproic acid) level

Gentamicin Trough Ser/pas

Blood Topiramate level

3-methoxy-0O-desmethyl encainide measurement

Drug Screening

URINALYSIS - ADDICTIONS

10 drug panel with chain of custody documentation
DESCRIPTION

TESTING - BUPRENORPHINE

GONADOTROPIN HORMONE PANEL

Urinanalysis

Urinalysis nonauto w/o scope

Urinalysis auto w/o scope

Urine Dipstick

Urine Microscopy

Urine pregnancy test

10 hour urine microalbumin measurement

Alcohol: Breath (mouth swab)

ALPHA-1-ANTITRYPSIN TOTAL

24 hour urine ammonia measurement

1 hour urine amylase measurement (enzymatic activity/time)
Fecal occult blood detection for colorectal cancer screening

Labs- Blood, Occult, Feces
Vitamin D; 25 Hydroxy

ASSAY OF CERULOPLASMIN
ASSAY BLD/SERUM CHOLESTEROL

Column chromatography, includes mass spectrometry
11-nor-9-carboxy-tetrahydrocannabinol measurement

CREATINE ISOFORMS

Arterial blood creatinine measurement
12 hour urine creatinine measurement
B12 assay

Ferritin

ASSAY OF ESTRADIOL

ASSAY OF FERRITIN

B12 + folate

ASSAY OF GASTRIN

Glucose quantitiative blood

GLUCOSE BLOOD STRIP

Gluc bld gluc mntr dev cleared FDA spec home use

21.74
25.10
17.87
90.36
16.82
0.00
29.97
27.87
13.61
24.53
28.19
22.44
29.93
119.72
RATES
39.11
305.37
6.53
5.25
4.62
4.46
5.28
13.01
11.90
24.80
27.65
29.99
13.34
6.69
6.69
60.92
22.10
8.96
37.16
13.40
24.42
10.55
8.48
31.02
45.75
57.48
28.05
30.26
36.29
7.76
5.48
4.82



82977
83001
83002
83020
83036
83037
83498
83520
83525
83540
83550
83625
83655
83690
83718
83721
83735
83840
CPT CODE
83925
83992
84100
84146
84402
84403
84430
84436
84439
84443
84450
84460
84479
84481
84520
84525
84550
84702
84703
85013
85014
85018
85025
85041
85044
85045
85048
85610

Body fluid gamma G-T measurement
24 hour urine follicle stimulating hormone (FSH) measurement
24 hour urine luteinizing hormone (LH) measurement
GONADOTROPIN (LH)
Blood hemoglobin Alc/total hemoglobin ratio
Hemoglobin; glycosylated (A1C) by device cleared by FDA for home use
ASSAY OF PROGESTERONE
IMMUNOASSAY QUANT NOS NONAB
ASSAY OF INSULIN
24 hour urine iron measurement
Direct total iron binding capacity measurement
Lead screen
Lead Test
12 hour urine lipase measurement
ASSAY OF LIPOPROTEIN
ASSAY OF BLOOD LIPOPROTEIN
ASSAY OF MAGNESIUM
ine (EDDP) comparison of result to prescribed medication
DESCRIPTION
6-acetylmorphine
6-monacetylmorphine
ASSAY OF PHOSPHORUS
Free prolactin measurement
ASSAY OF TESTOSTERONE
24 hour urine testosterone measurement
ASSAY OF THIOCYANATE
Free and total thyroxine test
ASSAY OF FREE THYROXINE
Screening thyroid stimulating hormone (TSH) measurement in newborn
Aspartate aminotransferase (AST) / alanine aminotransferase (ALT) ratio
24 hour urine alanine measurement
Hypothyroid panel
FREE ASSAY (FT-3)
Arterial blood urea nitrogen (BUN) measurement
UREA NITROGEN SEMI-QUANT
Blood urate measurement
24 hour urine human chorionic gonadotropin (HCG) measurement
Beta hCG serum qual
Arterial blood hematocrit
Arterial blood hemoglobin measurement by oximetry
Absolute basophil count
Absolute NRBC count
Red Blood Cell (RBC)
MANUAL RETICULOCYTE COUNT
AUTOMATED RETICULOCYTE COUNT
Absolute blood segmented neutrophil count
Acquired thrombotic risk panel

14.82
38.24
38.10
22.79
19.16
19.16
55.91
26.64
23.52
13.32
17.99
26.33
24.92
13.20
14.40
4.64
13.79
0.00
RATES
32.69
30.26
8.85
39.87
52.41
53.12
23.94
14.13
18.56
34.58
10.65
9.56
13.31
23.87
8.13
7.16
9.30
30.98
15.48
4.88
4.88
4.88
15.99
6.21
8.87
8.22
5.22
7.76



85652
85730
86001
86038
86140
86317
86318
86355
86361
86376
86403
86431
86480
86481
86580
86590
86592
86593
86609
86617
86618
86664
CPT CODE
86677
86689
86696
86701
86702
86703
86706
86708
86762
86765
86787
86800
86803
86902
87070
87075
87081
87086
87110
87205
87210
87220
87252
87335

Automated body fluid erythrocytes count

Activated partial thromboplastin (aPTT) circulating anticoagulant measurement

ALLERGEN SPECIFIC IGG
ANA (antinuclear antibodies)
C reactive protein detection
Babesia species DNA assay
Qualitative immunoassay for infectious agent antibody
B CELLS TOTAL COUNT
T Cell absouute count
Anti-liver kidney microsomal antigen 1 (LKM1) ab assay
Part. Agglutination; @antibody (rapid strep)
Body fluid rheumatoid factor measurement by immunoassay
TB test cell immun. Measure
TB AG RESPONSE T-CELL SUSP
Tuberculosis intradermal test
STREPTOKINASE ANTIBODY
Syphilis test non trep. Qual.
SYPHILIS QUANTITATIVE
BACTERIUM ANTIBODY
18 kilodalton protein IgG antibody assay
B. burgdorferi ab
EPSTEIN-BARR ANTIBODY
DESCRIPTION
H pylori ab
HIV CONFIRMATION
HERPES SIMPLEX TYPE 2
HIV-1
HIV-2
HIV-1/HIV-2 SINGLE RESULT
Heptitis B
Heptitis A
RUBELLA ANTIBODY
MMR TITER
VARICELLA TITER
Cerebrospinal fluid thyroglobulin antibody assay
Anti-HCV
BLOOD TYPE ANTIGEN DONOR EA
Abscess aerobic and anaerobic culture
Abscess anaerobic culture
CULTURE SCREEN ONLY
Culture, bacterial; quantitative colony count, urine
CHLAMYDIA CULTURE
Smear wet mount saline/ink
Smear gram stain
Skin scraping detection of fungal organisms by microscopic examination
Virus inoculation tissue
E COLI 0157 AG EIA

5.55
9.96
94.66
23.96
9.00
30.84
26.64
77.63
55.10
29.94
20.97
11.67
127.53
154.19
19.58
22.73
7.70
9.06
26.51
31.88
35.04
31.46
RATES
29.85
39.83
39.83
18.29
27.81
28.20
20.90
25.49
29.61
26.51
26.51
32.73
29.36
7.88
17.73
19.49
13.64
16.61
40.32
8.79
8.79
8.79
53.64
24.66



87338
87340
87389
87390
87391
87491
87515
87522
87539
87540
87590
87591
87621
87623
87624
87625
87804
87880
87902
88142
88143
88147
88148
88150
88152
88153
CPT CODE
88154
88175
88305
89220
90281
90371
90375
90376
90460
90461
90471
90472
90473
90474
90620
90621
90632
90633
90636
90645

HPYLORI STOOL EIA
HEPATITIS B SURFACE AG EIA
HIV-1 antigen(s) with HIV-1 and HIV-2 antibodies, single result
CHYLMD TRACH DNA DIR PROBE
CHYLMD TRACH DNA AMP PROBE
Chlamudia probe
HEP B ANTIGEN
ladna hepatitis C quant & reverse transcription
Chlamudia probe
HUMAN IG IM
Hpv types 16 & 18 only
Chlamydia trachomatis/Neisseria gonorrhoeae
HPV TESTING
HPV LOW RISK
HPV HIGH RISK
HPV TESTING
Influenza
Streptococcus
Hepatitis B Virus
Cytopath c/v thin layer
Cytopath c/v thin layer redo
Cytopath c/v automated
Cytopath c/v auto rescreen
Cytopath c¢/v manual
Cytopath c¢/v auto redo
Cytopath c/v redo
DESCRIPTION
Cytopath c/v select
PAP SMEAR LAB FEE
CERVICAL BIOPSY LAB FEE
SPUTUM SPECIMEM COLLECTION
Immune globulin (Ig), human, for intramuscular use
Administration of HBIG (hepatitis Bimmune globulin)
Administration of human rabies immune globulin
Administration of human rabies immune globulin
Immunization Administration with counseling
Immunization additional with counseling
Immunization w/o counseling
Immunization additional w/o counseling
Immune admin oral/nasal
Immune admin oral/nasal add|
Meningococcal vaccine
Meningococcal vaccine
Hepatitis A vaccine
Hepatitis A vaccine
Administration of combined hepatitis A and B vaccine
IMMUNIZATION-Hib

29.60
21.26
49.55
36.30
36.30
63.93
41.27
58.38
58.38
41.27
41.27
63.93
63.93
63.93
63.93
63.93
24.66
24.66
336.29
41.69
41.69
23.42
31.26
21.74
21.74
21.74
RATES
21.74
54.51
84.92
27.15
0.00
167.00
458.21
346.08
41.36
27.93
20.73
27.93
20.73
20.73
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00



90647

90648
90649
90650
90651
90654
90655
90656
90657
90658
90660
90661
90662
90669
90670
90672
90673
90675
90680
90681
90685
90686
90687
90688
90691
90696
90697
90698
90700
90702
CPT CODE
90707
90710
90713
90714
90715
90716
90717
90718
90720
90721
90723
90724
90726
90732
90733

Intramuscular administration of conjugated Haemophilus influenzae type b vaccine, PRP-OMP conjugate

Intramuscular administration of conjugated Haemophilus influenzae type b vaccine, PRP-T conjugate
Human Papillomavirus vaccine

HPV BIVALENT

Gardisil 9

Influenza virus vaccine, quadrivalent (1IV4) intradermal
Flu vac no prsv3val 6-35m

Flu vaccine no preserv 3 & >

Flu vaccine 3 yrs im

Flu vaccine 3 yrs & >im

Flu vaccine, trivalent live

Flu vaccine cell culture

Flu vacc prsv free inc antig
IMMUNIZATION-PNEUMONIA, UNDER 5
Pneumococcal vacc 13 val im

Flu, quadrivalent, intranasal

Flu Recombinant Vaccine

Rabies vaccine im

Rotovirus vacc 3 dose oral

Rotarix

IMMUNIZATION - INFLUENZA VIRUS VACCINE, QUADRIVALENT (6-35 months, injectable)

Flu vac no prsv 4 val 3 yrs+

Flu Vaccine 4 val 6-35 months (0.25 ml dose)

Flu, Quadrivalent, > 3 years (0.5 ml dose)

Typhoid vaccine im

Kinrix (DTaP & IPV)

Diphtheria, tetanus toxoids, petussis vaccine

DTaP-hib-ip vaccine im

DTa vaccine<7 yrsim

Administration of diphtheria and tetanus vaccine in patient younger than 7 years
DESCRIPTION

MMR vaccine sc

IMMUNIZATION - MMRV (Measles, Mumps, Rubella, Varicella Vaccine

Poliovirus ipv sc/im

Tetanus and Diphtheria vaccine no prsrv 7/> i

Tetanus and Diphtheria vaccine 7 yrs/> im

Chicken pox vaccine sc

YELLOW FEVER

IMMUNIZATION-Tdap-7 TO 18 YEARS

DTP / HIB COMBINATION VACCINE

DTAP/HIB VACCINE

Dtap-hep b-ipv vaccine im

ADMIN FLU

RABIES PRE EXPOSURE VACCINE - IMOVAX, IMOGAM

Pneumococcal vacc 23 val im

Meningococcal vaccine sc

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
RATES
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00



90734
90735
90736
90740
90741
90743
90744
90745
90746
90747
90748
90749
90785
90791
90792
90832
90833
90834
90836
90837
90838
90839
90840
90845
90846
90847
90849
90853
90857
90863
90875
90876
90889
92551
92552
CPT CODE
92553
92555
92556
92557
92565
92567
92568
92576
92577
92579
92582

Meningococcal vaccine im
JAPANESE ENCEPHALITIS VACCINE
Zoster vacc sc
Hepatitis B vacc ped/adol 3 dose im
C & A Psy. Diag. interview eval.
HEP B VACC ADOL 2 DOSE IM
Hepatitis B vacc ped/adol 3 dose im
HEPATITIS B VACCINE - AGES 11 - 19
Hepatitis B vacc adult 3 dose im
Hepatitis B vacc. Dialysis or immunosuppressed
Hepatitis B and Haemophilus (hib/hib) vaccine im
Hepatitis Vaccine
Psytx complex interactive
Psych diagnostic evaluation/IOP
Psych diag eval w/med srvcs
Psytx pt&/family 30 minutes
Psytx pt&/fam w/e&m 30 min
Psytx pt&/family 45 minutes
Psytx pt&/fam w/e&m 45 min
Psytx pt&/family 60 minutes
Psytx pt&/fam w/e&m 60 min
Psychotherapy for crisis - 60 min
Psychotherapy for crisis - each addl 30 min
Psychoanalysis
Family Psychotherapy w/o pt (45-60 mins)
Family Psychotherapy w/pt (45-60 mins)
Multiple family group psytx
Group psychotherapy
12 HOUR ALCOHOL PROGRAM-COMAR10.47.07
PHARMACOLOGIC MANAGEMENT
INDV THERAPY W BIO 20-30 M
INDV THERAPY W BIO 45-50 M
INTENSIVE OUTPATIENT
Pure tone hearing test air
Pure tone audiometry air

DESCRIPTION
Audiometry air & bone
Speech threshold audiometry
Speech audiometry complete
Comprehensive hearing test
Stenger test pure tone
Tympanometry
Acoustic refl threshold tst
Synthetic sentence test
Stenger test, speech
Visual audiometry (vra)
Conditioning play audiometry

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
33.57
219.95
206.18
232.05
100.10
104.39
133.10
131.79
199.68
173.93
208.62
99.51
143.40
161.18
167.28
55.73
40.32
301.50
198.00
117.35
176.97
709.05
14.58
RATES
52.59
62.63
39.02
63.21
61.01
26.04
23.48
25.56
60.84
25.44
73.59



92587
92588
92590
92591
92592
92593
93000
93040
94010
94200
94375
94640
94664
94760
94761
95115
95117
96101
96102
96110
96111
96127
96150
96151
96152
96153
96154
96372
97605
97606
97802
97803
97804
99070
99173
99201
99202
99203
99204
CPT CODE
99205
99211
99212
99213
99214
99215
99233

Evoked auditory test limited

Evoked auditory tst complete
Hearing aid exam one ear

Hearing aid check one ear

Hearing aid check one ear

Hearing aid check both ears
Electrocardiogram complete

Rhythm ecg with report

Breathing capacity test

Lung function test (mbc/mvv)
Respiratory flow volume loop
Airway inhalation treatment
Evaluate pt use of inhaler

Pulse Oximetry Single Determination
Pulse Oximetry Multiple Determination
Immunotherapy one injection
Immunotherapy injections
Psychiatric testing by physician
Psychological testing admn by tech pr hr
Developmental Testing
Developmental Testing
ASSESSMENT

HEALTH & BEHAVIORAL ASSESSMENT INITIAL (PER 15 MIN)
HEALTH & BEHAVIORAL ASSESSMENT SUBS. (PER 15 MIN)
HEALTH & BEHAV. INTERVENTION - INDIVIDUAL(PER 15 MIN)
HEALTH & BEHAV. INTERVENTION - GROUP (PER 15 MIN)
HEALTH & BEHAVIORAL ASSESSMENT SUBS. (PER 15 MIN)

Ther/proph/diag inj sc/im

Neg press wound tx

Neg press wound tx >50 cm

Medical nutrition indiv intital assessment

Med nutrition indiv re-assessment

Medical nutrition group

Special supplies phys/qhp

Visual acuity screen

Office/outpatient visit new

OFFICE VISIT-NEW MODERATE

OFFICE VISIT-NEW EXTENDED

OFFICE VISIT-NEW COMPREHENSIVE
DESCRIPTION

OFFICE VISIT-NEW COMPLEX

OFFICE VISIT-ESTABLISHED MINIMAL

OFFICE VISIT-ESTABLISHED MODERATE

OFFICE VISIT-ESTABLISHED EXTENDED

OFFICE VISIT-ESTABLISHED MODERATE

OFFICE VISIT-ESTABLISHED COMPLEX

Partial Hospitalization-4 hrs/day

111.66
34.77
53.54
19.50
19.50

8.25
52.50
27.81
20.81
59.07
42.80
65.01
30.75
28.98

5.39

7.74
13.34
17.19

125.99

101.52
13.29

209.75

9.51
34.19
33.08
31.38

7.35
30.84
41.90
67.02
79.22
55.89
48.54
25.65
14.99
67.16

121.46

175.52

265.31
RATES

333.74
33.00
71.00

118.26

173.64

233.58

167.27



99241
99242
99243
99244
99245
99354
99355
99381
99382
99383
99384
99385
99386
99387
99392
99393
99394
99395
99396
99397
99406
99407
99408
99409
99487
99489
99497
99498

Office consultation
Office consultation
Office consultation
Office consultation
Office consultation
Prolonged physician service, office

Prolonged visit in office or outpatient service, each additional 30 minutes

INIT PM E/M NEW PAT INF

Init pm e/m new pat 1-4 yrs

Prev visit new age 5-11

Prev visit new age 12-17

Prev visit new age 18-39

Prev visit new age 40-64

Init pm e/m new pat 65+ yrs

Prev visit est age 1-4

Prev visit est age 5-11

Prev visit est age 12-17

Prev visit est age 18-39

PREVENTIVE MEDICINE ESTABLISHED (40-64)
Per pm reeval est pat 65+ yr

Smoking and tobacco cessation counseling
TOBACCO USE COUNSELING OVER 10 MINUTES
Audit/dast 15-30 min

Audit/dast over 30 min

Complex chronic care management services 60 mins.

Complex chronic care management services additional 30 min.

Advance care planning 30 min face to face
Advance care planning additional 30 min face to face

72.00
134.90
184.52
275.25
335.21
208.01
156.81
166.47
173.84
181.26
204.59
197.66
229.49
248.82
159.81
159.26
174.62
178.31
189.98
204.59

21.35

41.49

41.61
102.96
150.57

75.56
131.09
114.29



	Final Rates

